
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052668-2025 

Tender

Skills Development - Early Intervention Services for
Parents and Their Children Within the 6 Children and
Family Centres and Other Related Venues

London Borough of Bromley

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052668
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059056 
Published 1 September 2025, 9:45am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

The end date of the total contract duration if all extensions are utilised has been changed
from 31/03/2031 to 31/03/2030.

Scope 

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052668-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052668-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052416-2025


Page 2 to 5

Activities to support adults to gain a range of life skills to support them in adulthood and
as a parent, e.g., managing their home.

These activities could focus on either a specific skills set or a more general a range of
skills. This should be proactive, and parents should leave with identifiable new skills and
have been signposted to relevant further/higher education or skills development courses
as appropriate.

In the past we have run courses on a range of topics such as Personal Development,
Volunteer Training, Working with Children.

Innovative ideas are welcomed if there is evidence to show that they work!

Preference in all areas will be given to those organisations able to

clearly demonstrate that their service: -

• is targeting specific and identified need in specific areas within Bromley; and

• is not duplicating statutory provision but is providing additionality

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

Possible extension to 31 March 2030

4 years

Description of possible extension:



Page 3 to 5

It is anticipated that the Contract will commence on 01 April 2026 and be for an initial
period of 1 year, with an option to extend on the same terms and conditions for up to 3
years on a 1+1+1+1 basis. The rationale for a contract award of 1+1+1+1 is due to the
nature of the service; we require suppliers to be able to deliver specialised services locally
across the borough and to be able to fully meet the changing needs of the early
intervention and Public Health priorities and most importantly, the needs of the local
community and the published priorities, and other Bromley council strategies. All provision
will be reviewed on an annual basis to ensure activities/services remain responsive and
are continuing to meet the needs of our local community.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKI61 - Bromley

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 5

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

29 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=56fec
5f0-2784-f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Contracts will be awarded on the basis of the most advantageous tender following
evaluation of tenders received and a moderation exercise. The Council has reserved the
right to award contracts to more than one supplier for an activity as stated in the ITT
document.

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=56fec5f0-2784-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=56fec5f0-2784-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 5 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Bromley

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBBG-1282-YCXD

Bromley Civic Centre, Churchill Court, 2 Westmoreland Road

Bromley

BR1 1AD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Region: UKI61 - Bromley

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Bromley


		2025-09-06T06:30:57+0100
	TCPDF




